
Profile 4 - 1990 Census Profile - Selected Housing Characteristics 

User Defined Area:

1989 to March 1990

5 or more bedrooms
4 bedrooms

Some other source
Individual dug well
Individual drilled well
Public system or private company

Public sewage

Lacking complete kitchen facilities
Lacking complete plumbing facilities

Total Housing Units

Other means

Lacking complete plumbing facilities

Total Renter-Occupied Units

No vehicles available

Lacking complete plumbing facilities

Occupied housing units 

Utility gas
HOUSE HEATING FUEL

Electricity
Bottled, tank, or LP gas

With a mortgage

$1,500 to $1,999
$1,000 to $1,499
$700 to $999
$500 to $699

SELECTED MONTHLY OWNER COSTS AS A PERCENT OF 
HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 1989

GROSS RENT AS A PERCENT OF HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 
1989

HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 1989 BY TENURE AND MORTGAGE 
STATUS (UNITS AND MEAN INCOME)

YEAR STRUCTURE BUILT

No bedroom
1 bedroom
2 bedrooms
3 bedrooms

Condominium housing units

Condominium housing units

Fuel oil, kerosene, etc

Solar energy
Wood

Other fuel
No fuel used

1989 to March 1990
1985 to 1988
1980 to 1984
1970 to 1979
1960 to 1969

Less than $300
$300 to $499

Septic tank or cesspool

No telephone in unit
No vehicles available

No telephone in unit

Coal or coke

YEAR HOUSEHOLDER MOVED INTO UNIT

1959 or earlier

MORTGAGE STATUS AND SELECTED MONTHLY OWNER 
COSTS
Specified owner-occupied housing units

Less than 20 percent
20 to 24 percent
25 to 29 percent
30 to 34 percent
35 percent or more

Not computed

GROSS RENT

1985 to 1988
1980 to 1984
1970 to 1979
1960 to 1969
1950 to 1959
1940 to 1949
1939 or earlier

BEDROOMS

SOURCE OF WATER

SEWAGE DISPOSAL

SELECTED CHARACTERISTICS

Total Owner-Occupied Units

Condominium housing units

1
2
3
4
5 or more

$2,000 or more

Not mortgaged
Less than $100
$100 to $199
$200 to $299
$300 to $399
$400 or more

Specified owner-occupied housing units

Specified renter-occupied housing units
With cash rent

Less then $200
$200 to $299
$300 to $399
$400 to $499
$500 to $599

No cash rent

$600 to $749
$750 to $999
$1,000 or more

Specified renter-occupied housing units
With monthly owner costs computed

With monthly owner costs computed

Less than 20 percent
20 to 24 percent
25 to 29 percent
30 to 34 percent
35 percent or more

Not computed

Total occupied housing units
Owner Occupied housing units

With a mortgage
Not mortgaged

Renter Occupied housing units

27,863
1,174
4,802
3,684
7,029
4,134
2,742
2,122
2,176

27,863
225

1,969
6,558

13,576
4,185
1,350

27,863
10,276
14,718
2,670

199

27,863
8,648

18,462
753

27,863
595
313
431

17,769
268
377
553
166

7,731
225
767
680
233

25,500

25,500
195

2,275
8,303

12,794
22

1,706
16

105
84

25,500
5,839
8,156
3,426
4,741
1,679
1,659

6,775
10,967
4,315
1,633

577

10,504
127

1,221
1,815
3,802
2,949

475
115

3,222
25

939
1,682

458
118

13,726
13,677
6,971
2,445
1,504

921
1,836

49

7,244
6,413

222
275

1,035
1,214
1,191
1,539

731
206
831

7,244
6,397
2,188
1,126

773
598

1,712
847

25,500
17,769
12,999
4,770
7,731

13,726

Source: 1990 Census data from Summary Tape File (STF) 3A.  Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services.

27,863Total housing units
None

VEHICLES AVAILABLE 25,500
1,233

$41,634
$47,092

$34,084
$51,865

$29,088

ST. MARY'S



Profile 4 - 1990 Census Profile - Selected Housing Characteristics 

User Defined Area:

1989 to March 1990

5 or more bedrooms
4 bedrooms

Some other source
Individual dug well
Individual drilled well
Public system or private company

Public sewage

Lacking complete kitchen facilities
Lacking complete plumbing facilities

Total Housing Units

Other means

Lacking complete plumbing facilities

Total Renter-Occupied Units

No vehicles available

Lacking complete plumbing facilities

Occupied housing units 

Utility gas
HOUSE HEATING FUEL

Electricity
Bottled, tank, or LP gas

With a mortgage

$1,500 to $1,999
$1,000 to $1,499
$700 to $999
$500 to $699

SELECTED MONTHLY OWNER COSTS AS A PERCENT OF 
HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 1989

GROSS RENT AS A PERCENT OF HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 
1989

HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 1989 BY TENURE AND MORTGAGE 
STATUS (UNITS AND MEAN INCOME)

YEAR STRUCTURE BUILT

No bedroom
1 bedroom
2 bedrooms
3 bedrooms

Condominium housing units

Condominium housing units

Fuel oil, kerosene, etc

Solar energy
Wood

Other fuel
No fuel used

1989 to March 1990
1985 to 1988
1980 to 1984
1970 to 1979
1960 to 1969

Less than $300
$300 to $499

Septic tank or cesspool

No telephone in unit
No vehicles available

No telephone in unit

Coal or coke

YEAR HOUSEHOLDER MOVED INTO UNIT

1959 or earlier

MORTGAGE STATUS AND SELECTED MONTHLY OWNER 
COSTS
Specified owner-occupied housing units

Less than 20 percent
20 to 24 percent
25 to 29 percent
30 to 34 percent
35 percent or more

Not computed

GROSS RENT

1985 to 1988
1980 to 1984
1970 to 1979
1960 to 1969
1950 to 1959
1940 to 1949
1939 or earlier

BEDROOMS

SOURCE OF WATER

SEWAGE DISPOSAL

SELECTED CHARACTERISTICS

Total Owner-Occupied Units

Condominium housing units

1
2
3
4
5 or more

$2,000 or more

Not mortgaged
Less than $100
$100 to $199
$200 to $299
$300 to $399
$400 or more

Specified owner-occupied housing units

Specified renter-occupied housing units
With cash rent

Less then $200
$200 to $299
$300 to $399
$400 to $499
$500 to $599

No cash rent

$600 to $749
$750 to $999
$1,000 or more

Specified renter-occupied housing units
With monthly owner costs computed

With monthly owner costs computed

Less than 20 percent
20 to 24 percent
25 to 29 percent
30 to 34 percent
35 percent or more

Not computed

Total occupied housing units
Owner Occupied housing units

With a mortgage
Not mortgaged

Renter Occupied housing units

10,407
558

2,450
1,599
2,210
1,237

811
879
663

10,407
141

1,101
3,043
4,225
1,508

389

10,407
7,047
2,897

448
16

10,407
6,527
3,780

100

10,407
93
60

385

5,733
27

174
189
155

3,952
56

384
392
200

9,685

9,685
141

1,192
3,783
4,286

4
246

3
10
22

9,685
3,171
3,363
1,173
1,218

389
371

3,306
3,916
1,293

423
166

3,494
22

283
556

1,220
1,205

171
36

705
3

167
378
117
39

4,199
4,171
2,023

758
470
276
644
28

3,879
3,598

82
140
588
621
607

1,001
430
130
281

3,879
3,592
1,118

607
402
410

1,056
287

9,685
5,733
4,568
1,164
3,952

4,199

Source: 1990 Census data from Summary Tape File (STF) 3A.  Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services.

10,407Total housing units
None

VEHICLES AVAILABLE 9,685
581

$40,006
$47,914

$33,577
$51,568

$28,536

St. Mary's County - InsidePFA



Profile 4 - 1990 Census Profile - Selected Housing Characteristics 

User Defined Area:

1989 to March 1990

5 or more bedrooms
4 bedrooms

Some other source
Individual dug well
Individual drilled well
Public system or private company

Public sewage

Lacking complete kitchen facilities
Lacking complete plumbing facilities

Total Housing Units

Other means

Lacking complete plumbing facilities

Total Renter-Occupied Units

No vehicles available

Lacking complete plumbing facilities

Occupied housing units 

Utility gas
HOUSE HEATING FUEL

Electricity
Bottled, tank, or LP gas

With a mortgage

$1,500 to $1,999
$1,000 to $1,499
$700 to $999
$500 to $699

SELECTED MONTHLY OWNER COSTS AS A PERCENT OF 
HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 1989

GROSS RENT AS A PERCENT OF HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 
1989

HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 1989 BY TENURE AND MORTGAGE 
STATUS (UNITS AND MEAN INCOME)

YEAR STRUCTURE BUILT

No bedroom
1 bedroom
2 bedrooms
3 bedrooms

Condominium housing units

Condominium housing units

Fuel oil, kerosene, etc

Solar energy
Wood

Other fuel
No fuel used

1989 to March 1990
1985 to 1988
1980 to 1984
1970 to 1979
1960 to 1969

Less than $300
$300 to $499

Septic tank or cesspool

No telephone in unit
No vehicles available

No telephone in unit

Coal or coke

YEAR HOUSEHOLDER MOVED INTO UNIT

1959 or earlier

MORTGAGE STATUS AND SELECTED MONTHLY OWNER 
COSTS
Specified owner-occupied housing units

Less than 20 percent
20 to 24 percent
25 to 29 percent
30 to 34 percent
35 percent or more

Not computed

GROSS RENT

1985 to 1988
1980 to 1984
1970 to 1979
1960 to 1969
1950 to 1959
1940 to 1949
1939 or earlier

BEDROOMS

SOURCE OF WATER

SEWAGE DISPOSAL

SELECTED CHARACTERISTICS

Total Owner-Occupied Units

Condominium housing units

1
2
3
4
5 or more

$2,000 or more

Not mortgaged
Less than $100
$100 to $199
$200 to $299
$300 to $399
$400 or more

Specified owner-occupied housing units

Specified renter-occupied housing units
With cash rent

Less then $200
$200 to $299
$300 to $399
$400 to $499
$500 to $599

No cash rent

$600 to $749
$750 to $999
$1,000 or more

Specified renter-occupied housing units
With monthly owner costs computed

With monthly owner costs computed

Less than 20 percent
20 to 24 percent
25 to 29 percent
30 to 34 percent
35 percent or more

Not computed

Total occupied housing units
Owner Occupied housing units

With a mortgage
Not mortgaged

Renter Occupied housing units

17,456
616

2,352
2,085
4,819
2,897
1,931
1,243
1,513

17,456
84

868
3,515
9,351
2,677

961

17,456
3,229

11,821
2,222

183

17,456
2,121

14,682
653

17,456
502
253
46

12,036
241
203
364
11

3,779
169
383
288
33

15,815

15,815
54

1,083
4,521
8,509

18
1,460

13
95
62

15,815
2,668
4,793
2,253
3,523
1,290
1,288

3,469
7,052
3,022
1,210

411

7,010
105
938

1,259
2,582
1,744

304
79

2,517
22

772
1,304

341
79

9,527
9,506
4,948
1,687
1,034

645
1,192

21

3,365
2,815

140
135
447
593
584
538
301
76

550

3,365
2,805
1,070

519
371
188
656
560

15,815
12,036
8,431
3,606
3,779

9,527

Source: 1990 Census data from Summary Tape File (STF) 3A.  Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services.

17,456Total housing units
None

VEHICLES AVAILABLE 15,815
652

$42,630
$46,701

$34,248
$52,027

$29,665

St. Mary's County - OutsidePFA


