## Profile 4 - 1990 Census Profile - Selected Housing Characteristics

Frome 4 - 1990 Census Frome - Selected Housing Characterist	ics		
User Defined Area: ST. MARY'S		1	
Total housing units	27,863	VEHICLES AVAILABLE	25,500
YEAR STRUCTURE BUILT	27,863	None	1,233
1989 to March 1990	1,174	1	6,775
1985 to 1988	4,802	2	10,967
1980 to 1984	3,684	3	4,315
1970 to 1979	7,029	4	1,633
1960 to 1969	4,134	5 or more	577
1950 to 1959	2,742	MORTGAGE STATUS AND SELECTED MONTHLY O	WNFR
1940 to 1949	2,122	COSTS	WILL N
1939 or earlier	2,176	Specified owner-occupied housing units	13,726
		With a mortgage	10,504
BEDROOMS	27,863	Less than \$300	127
No bedroom	225	\$300 to \$499	1,221
1 bedroom	1,969	\$500 to \$699	1,815
2 bedrooms	6,558	\$700 to \$999	3,802
3 bedrooms	13,576	\$1,000 to \$1,499	2,949
4 bedrooms	4,185	\$1,500 to \$1,999	475
5 or more bedrooms	1,350	\$2,000 or more	115
SOURCE OF WATER	07.072	Not mortgaged	3,222
	27,863	Less than \$100	25
Public system or private company	10,276	\$100 to \$199 \$200 to \$200	939
Individual drilled well Individual dug well	14,718	\$200 to \$299 \$300 to \$399	1,682 458
Some other source	2,670 199	\$400 or more	438
Some oner source	177		110
SEWAGE DISPOSAL	27,863	SELECTED MONTHLY OWNER COSTS AS A PERCEN	NT OF
Public sewage	8,648	HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 1989	
Septic tank or cesspool	18,462	Specified owner-occupied housing units	13,726
Other means	753	With monthly owner costs computed	13,677
		Less than 20 percent	6,971
SELECTED CHARACTERISTICS		20 to 24 percent 25 to 29 percent	2,445 1,504
Total Housing Units	27,863	30 to 34 percent	921
Lacking complete plumbing facilities	595	35 percent or more	1,836
Lacking complete kitchen facilities Condominium housing units	313	Not computed	49
Condominium nousing units	431		
Total Owner-Occupied Units	17,769	GROSS RENT Specified renter-occupied housing units	7.244
Lacking complete plumbing facilities	268	With cash rent	7,244 6,413
No telephone in unit	377	Less then \$200	222
No vehicles available	553	\$200 to \$299	275
Condominium housing units	166	\$300 to \$399	1,035
Total Renter-Occupied Units	7,731	\$400 to \$499	1,214
Lacking complete plumbing facilities	225	\$500 to \$599 \$600 to \$740	1,191
No telephone in unit	767	\$600 to \$749 \$750 to \$999	1,539 731
No vehicles available	680	\$1,000 or more	206
Condominium housing units	233	No cash rent	831
Occupied housing units	25,500	GROSS RENT AS A PERCENT OF HOUSEHOLD INCO	ME IN
HOUSE HEATING FUEL	25,500	1989	
Utility gas	195	Specified renter-occupied housing units	7,244
Bottled, tank, or LP gas	2,275	With monthly owner costs computed	6,397
Electricity	8,303	Less than 20 percent	2,188
Fuel oil, kerosene, etc	12,794	20 to 24 percent	1,126
Coal or coke Wood	22 1,706	25 to 29 percent 30 to 34 percent	773 598
Solar energy	1,706	35 percent or more	598 1,712
Other fuel	105	Not computed	847
No fuel used	84		
YEAR HOUSEHOLDER MOVED INTO UNIT	25,500	HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 1989 BY TENURE AND MC STATUS (UNITS AND MEAN INCOME)	OK I GAGE
1989 to March 1990	25,500 5,839		ф41 - C -
1985 to 1988	8,156	Total occupied housing units 25,50	
1980 to 1984	3,426	Owner Occupied housing units 17,70 With a mortrage	
1970 to 1979	4,741	With a mortgage12,99Not mortgaged4,77	
1960 to 1969	1,679	Renter Occupied housing units 7,72	
1959 or earlier	1,659	/,/.	σ <i>2</i> 7,000

Source: 1990 Census data from Summary Tape File (STF) 3A. Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services.

## Profile 4 - 1990 Census Profile - Selected Housing Characteristics

User Defined Area: St. Mary's County - Inside	PFA		
Total housing units	10,407	VEHICLES AVAILABLE	9,685
YEAR STRUCTURE BUILT	10 407	None	581
1989 to March 1990	10,407 558	1	3,306
1989 to 1988	2,450	2	3,916
1980 to 1984	1,599	3	1,293
1980 to 1984 1970 to 1979	2,210	4	423
1960 to 1969	1,237	5 or more	166
1950 to 1959	811	MODICACE STATUS AND SELECTED MONITH VOW	NED
1940 to 1949	879	MORTGAGE STATUS AND SELECTED MONTHLY OW COSTS	NEK
1939 or earlier	663	Specified owner-occupied housing units	4,199
	005	With a mortgage	3,494
BEDROOMS	10,407	Less than \$300	22
No bedroom	141	\$300 to \$499	283
1 bedroom	1,101	\$500 to \$699	556
2 bedrooms	3,043	\$700 to \$999	1,220
3 bedrooms	4,225	\$1,000 to \$1,499	1,205
4 bedrooms	1,508	\$1,500 to \$1,999	171
5 or more bedrooms	389	\$2,000 or more	36
		Not mortgaged	705
SOURCE OF WATER	10,407	Less than \$100	3
Public system or private company	7,047	\$100 to \$199	167
Individual drilled well	2,897	\$200 to \$299	378
Individual dug well	448	\$300 to \$399	117
Some other source	16	\$400 or more	39
		SELECTED MONTHLY OWNER COSTS AS A PERCENT	OF
SEWAGE DISPOSAL	10,407	HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 1989	01 <sup>s</sup>
Public sewage	6,527		4 100
Septic tank or cesspool	3,780	Specified owner-occupied housing units With monthly owner costs computed	4,199
Other means	100	Less than 20 percent	4,171 2,023
SELECTED CILADA CTEDISTICS		20 to 24 percent	758
SELECTED CHARACTERISTICS Total Housing Units	10 407	25 to 29 percent	470
Lacking complete plumbing facilities	10,407	30 to 34 percent	276
Lacking complete kitchen facilities	93 60	35 percent or more	644
Condominium housing units	385	Not computed	28
C C		GROSS RENT	
Total Owner-Occupied Units	5,733	Specified renter-occupied housing units	3,879
Lacking complete plumbing facilities	27	With cash rent	3,598
No telephone in unit	174	Less then \$200	82
No vehicles available	189	\$200 to \$299	140
Condominium housing units	155	\$300 to \$399	588
Total Renter-Occupied Units	3,952	\$400 to \$499	621
Lacking complete plumbing facilities	56	\$500 to \$599	607
No telephone in unit	384	\$600 to \$749 \$750 to \$999	1,001
No vehicles available	392	\$1,000 or more	430
Condominium housing units	200	No cash rent	130 281
			201
Occupied housing units	9,685	GROSS RENT AS A PERCENT OF HOUSEHOLD INCOM	IE IN
HOUSE HEATING FUEL	0 695	1989	
Utility gas	9,685 141	Specified renter-occupied housing units	3,879
Bottled, tank, or LP gas	1,192	With monthly owner costs computed	3,592
Electricity	3,783	Less than 20 percent	1,118
Fuel oil, kerosene, etc	4,286	20 to 24 percent	607
Coal or coke	4	25 to 29 percent	402
Wood	246	30 to 34 percent	410
Solar energy	3	35 percent or more	1,056
Other fuel	10	Not computed	287
No fuel used	22	HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 1989 BY TENURE AND MOR	TGAGE
YEAR HOUSEHOLDER MOVED INTO UNIT	9,685	STATUS (UNITS AND MEAN INCOME)	
1989 to March 1990	3,171		\$40,006
1985 to 1988	3,363	Total occupied housing units   9,685     Owner Occupied housing units   5,733	·
1980 to 1984	1,173	Owner Occupied housing units5,733With a mortgage4,568	
1970 to 1979 1960 to 1969	1,218	Not mortgaged 1,164	
1960 to 1969 1959 or earlier	389 371	Renter Occupied housing units 3,952	
Source: 1990 Census data from Summary Tape File (STF) 3A. Prepared by the			<i>420,550</i>

Source: 1990 Census data from Summary Tape File (STF) 3A. Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services.

## Profile 4 - 1990 Census Profile - Selected Housing Characteristics

User Defined Area: St. Mary's County - OutsidePFA			
Total housing units	17,456	VEHICLES AVAILABLE	15,815
VEAD STRUCTURE DITUT	17 450	None	652
YEAR STRUCTURE BUILT	17,456	1	3,469
1989 to March 1990	616	2	7,052
1985 to 1988	2,352	3	3,022
1980 to 1984	2,085	4	1,210
1970 to 1979	4,819	5 or more	411
1960 to 1969	2,897		
1950 to 1959	1,931	MORTGAGE STATUS AND SELECTED MONTHLY O	OWNER
1940 to 1949	1,243	COSTS	
1939 or earlier	1,513	Specified owner-occupied housing units	9,527
	17 456	With a mortgage	7,010
BEDROOMS	17,456	Less than \$300	105
No bedroom	84	\$300 to \$499	938
1 bedroom	868	\$500 to \$699	1,259
2 bedrooms	3,515	\$700 to \$999	2,582
3 bedrooms	9,351	\$1,000 to \$1,499	1,744
4 bedrooms	2,677	\$1,500 to \$1,999	304
5 or more bedrooms	961	\$2,000 or more	79
		Not mortgaged	2,517
SOURCE OF WATER	17,456	Less than \$100	2,317
Public system or private company	3,229	\$100 to \$199	772
Individual drilled well	11,821	\$200 to \$299	1,304
Individual dug well	2,222	\$300 to \$399	341
Some other source	183	\$400 or more	79
		SELECTED MONTHLY OWNER COSTS AS A PERCE	NT OF
SEWAGE DISPOSAL	17,456	HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 1989	INT OF
Public sewage	2,121		
Septic tank or cesspool	14,682	Specified owner-occupied housing units	9,527
Other means	653	With monthly owner costs computed	9,506
		Less than 20 percent 20 to 24 percent	4,948
SELECTED CHARACTERISTICS		25 to 29 percent	1,687 1,034
Total Housing Units	17,456	30 to 34 percent	645
Lacking complete plumbing facilities	502	35 percent or more	1,192
Lacking complete kitchen facilities	253	Not computed	21
Condominium housing units	46	1	21
Total Owner-Occupied Units	12,036	GROSS RENT	
Lacking complete plumbing facilities	241	Specified renter-occupied housing units	3,365
No telephone in unit	203	With cash rent	2,815
No vehicles available	364	Less then \$200	140
Condominium housing units	11	\$200 to \$299 \$300 to \$399	135
		\$300 to \$399 \$400 to \$499	447
Total Renter-Occupied Units	3,779	\$500 to \$599	593
Lacking complete plumbing facilities	169	\$600 to \$749	584 538
No telephone in unit	383	\$750 to \$999	301
No vehicles available	288	\$1,000 or more	76
Condominium housing units	33	No cash rent	550
Occupied housing units	15,815		
		GROSS RENT AS A PERCENT OF HOUSEHOLD INC 1989	OME IN
HOUSE HEATING FUEL	15,815		
Utility gas	54	Specified renter-occupied housing units	3,365
Bottled, tank, or LP gas Electricity	1,083	With monthly owner costs computed Less than 20 percent	2,805
Fuel oil, kerosene, etc	4,521	20 to 24 percent	1,070
Coal or coke	8,509 18	25 to 29 percent	519 371
Wood	1,460	30 to 34 percent	188
Solar energy	1,400	35 percent or more	656
Other fuel	95	Not computed	560
No fuel used	62	HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 1989 BY TENURE AND M	
YEAR HOUSEHOLDER MOVED INTO UNIT	15,815	STATUS (UNITS AND MEAN INCOME)	UNIUAUE
1989 to March 1990	2,668		\$10 620
1985 to 1988	4,793	Total occupied housing units 15,8	
1905 10 1900		Owner Occupied housing units 12,0	36 \$46,701
1980 to 1984	2,253		
1980 to 1984 1970 to 1979	2,253 3,523	With a mortgage 8,4	\$52,027
1980 to 1984	2,253 3,523 1,290 1,288	With a mortgage8,Not mortgaged3,	

Source: 1990 Census data from Summary Tape File (STF) 3A. Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services.